PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YSIS Incorporated	11/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Measurement Specialities, INC.
Street Address:	1000 Lucas Way
City:	Hampton
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23666

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Patent Number:		7484887

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)542-5825

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-542-5824

Email: dmaddox@phd-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Howard IP Law Group, PC

Address Line 1: PO Box 226

Address Line 4: Fort Washington, PENNSYLVANIA 19034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MSI-YSI-1-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward Howard

Total Attachments: 2

source=00045749#page1.tif source=00045749#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025380 FRAME: 0870

T \$40.00 /484

501352805

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT PROPERTIES

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned owner,

<u>YSIS INCORPORATED</u>, a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office and place of business at <u>1000 Lucas Way</u>, <u>Hampton Virginia</u>, <u>23666</u>, ("Assignor") who owns, or purports to own, all patents and applications as listed and attached as Exhibit A;

does hereby sell, assign and transfer to MEASUREMENT SPECIALTIES, INC., a Corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having its principal office and place of business at 1000 Lucas Way, Hampton Virginia, 23666, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives ("Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in, to, and under all patents and applications as listed and attached as Exhibit A, and any and all patents to be obtained therefor granted related to all patents and applications as listed and attached as Exhibit A, any and all continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all other applications for said patents and applications relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts and treaties (collectively the "Patent Properties"); together with Assignor's entire right to receive any recovery of damages for past infringement of the Patent Properties.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated below.

For: YSIS INCORPORATED	For:	MEASUREMENT SPECIALTIES, INC.
By: 2/2		Ву:
Name: Mowk Thomson		Name: Mark Thomson
Title:		Title: CFO
Date:		Date: W 9 10

Accepted by:

Exhibit A

Assigned Patent Properties

<u>US Patents</u>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Issue date</u>	
7,484,887	Digitally Modified Resistive Output For A Temperature Sensor	02/03/2009	
7,641,390	Digitally Modified Resistive Output For A Temperature Sensor	01/05/2010	